Ref: CFN/IRA/00/036/14
12tk JUNE, 2019

ALL BIDDERS

Dear Sirs,

RE: ADDENDUM NO.1:

TENDER NO. IRA/239/2018-2019 - PROVISION OF CONSULTANCY
SERVICES TO CONDUCT GOVERNANCE AUDIT

This is to inform you that the tender closing date of the above subject tender has
been extended from 18th June, 2019 to 21st June, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.

All other terms and conditions remain the same as per the Principal Tender
Document (PTD). Please acknowledge receipt of the Addendum No. 1 by signing
and returning the appended acknowledgement page.

Yours faithfully,

o —— e'\ — L] 1

FELIX CHELIMO
MANAGER, PROCUREMENT
FOR: INSURANCE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

ZEP-RE PLACE | Longonot Road | Upperhill +254 20 4996000 | + 254 719 047000 R
P.O. Box 43505 - 00100 Nairobi | Kenya ¢ comminsi@ira.go.ke 1SO 9001:2008



ANNEXURE 1

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

We, the undersigned hereby certify that the addendum is an integral part of the
document and the alterations set out in Addendum have been incorporated in
the Request for Proposal.

[Authorized Signature]

[Name and Title of Signatory]

{Name of Firm/

[Address:]




